Fountaindale Public Library District - PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF "TOTAL COMPENSATION"

Information provided is as of 5/31/2023

Fountaindale Public Library District does not provide Vehicle Allowance, Housing Allowance, Clothing Allowance, Loans.

Position

Executive Director

Deputy Director

Information Technology Manager
Human Resources Manager
Adult and Teen Services Manager
Building Operations Manager
Communications Manager
Finance Manager

Collection Services Manager
Children's Services Manager
Outreach Services Manager
Circulation Services Manager
Adult and Teen Services Manager
Studio Services Manager

Adult Collection Librarian

Teen Librarian

These positions provide for 24 days of paid vacation and up to 12 paid sick days per year; it is not known how many days will be used in the upcoming year.

[llinois Public Act 97-0609

Name

Paul Mills

Nancy Korczak
John Matysek
Leandra Pottle
Debra Dudek
Tasos Priovolos
Melissa Bradley
Jennie Nguyen
Christina Theobald
Joyce Arellano
Tzvetana Petrov
Amina Ali
Christopher Halvorsen
Jacinto Gonzalez
Katherine Hopwood
Randi Carreno

Sick time may be accumulated to a maximum of 240 days for IMRF purposes only.

$147,453.00
$113,169.00
$89,505.00
$87,379.00
$84,942.00
$91,065.00
$84,550.00
$83,421.00
$78,429.00
$76,557.00
$76,187.00
$75,839.00
$75,504.00
$72,345.00
$70,332.00
$69,537.00

$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$500.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00

The full-time employees of Fountaindale Public Library District are provided the option to enroll in the Library's group health insurance.

The 2023 monthly rates for Single coverage are as follows:

Select PPO #1 $572.16
PPO #2 $698.19

HSA $643.35

Select PPO #3 $556.72
HMO $570.24

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Annual salary Employer-paid health insurance vacation days earned sick days earned Total Compensation

$154,453.00
$120,169.00
$96,505.00
$94,379.00
$91,942.00
$91,565.00
$91,550.00
$90,421.00
$85,429.00
$83,557.00
$83,187.00
$82,839.00
$82,504.00
$79,345.00
$77,332.00
$76,537.00



