Fountaindale Public Library District - PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF "TOTAL COMPENSATION" Illinois Public Act 97-0609

Information provided is as of 5/31/2023

Fountaindale Public Library District does not provide Vehicle Allowance, Housing Allowance, Clothing Allowance, Loans.

Position	Name	Annual salary	Employer-paid health insurance	vacation days earned	sick days earned	Total Compensation
Executive Director	Paul Mills	\$147,453.00	\$7,000.00	24	12	\$154,453.00
Deputy Director	Nancy Korczak	\$113,169.00	\$7,000.00	24	12	\$120,169.00
Information Technology Manager	John Matysek	\$89,505.00	\$7,000.00	24	12	\$96,505.00
Human Resources Manager	Leandra Pottle	\$87,379.00	\$7,000.00	24	12	\$94,379.00
Adult and Teen Services Manager	Debra Dudek	\$84,942.00	\$7,000.00	24	12	\$91,942.00
Building Operations Manager	Tasos Priovolos	\$91,065.00	\$500.00	24	12	\$91,565.00
Communications Manager	Melissa Bradley	\$84,550.00	\$7,000.00	24	12	\$91,550.00
Finance Manager	Jennie Nguyen	\$83,421.00	\$7,000.00	24	12	\$90,421.00
Collection Services Manager	Christina Theobald	\$78,429.00	\$7,000.00	24	12	\$85,429.00
Children's Services Manager	Joyce Arellano	\$76,557.00	\$7,000.00	24	12	\$83,557.00
Outreach Services Manager	Tzvetana Petrov	\$76,187.00	\$7,000.00	24	12	\$83,187.00
Circulation Services Manager	Amina Ali	\$75,839.00	\$7,000.00	24	12	\$82,839.00
Adult and Teen Services Manager	Christopher Halvorsen	\$75,504.00	\$7,000.00	24	12	\$82,504.00
Studio Services Manager	Jacinto Gonzalez	\$72,345.00	\$7,000.00	24	12	\$79,345.00
Adult Collection Librarian	Katherine Hopwood	\$70,332.00	\$7,000.00	24	12	\$77,332.00
Teen Librarian	Randi Carreno	\$69,537.00	\$7,000.00	24	12	\$76,537.00

These positions provide for 24 days of paid vacation and up to 12 paid sick days per year; it is not known how many days will be used in the upcoming year. Sick time may be accumulated to a maximum of 240 days for IMRF purposes only.

The full-time employees of Fountaindale Public Library District are provided the option to enroll in the Library's group health insurance. The 2023 monthly rates for Single coverage are as follows:

Select PPO #1 \$572.16 PPO #2 \$698.19 HSA \$643.35 Select PPO #3 \$556.72 HMO \$570.24